

David Jones IFSW Elections Officer IFSW

23<sup>rd</sup> April 2018

The Board of the Irish Association of Social Workers at its Board Meeting on the 23<sup>rd</sup> April 2018 approved a motion supporting the nomination of John Brennan for election to the position of IFSW Regional Vice President for Europe.

I Browne.

Signed on behalf of the Board:

Frank Brown, Chairperson

Registered Office: 114-116 Pearse Street, Dublin 2, Ireland Tel: +353-(0)1-6774838 Email: office@iasw.ie Website: www.iasw.ie

National Social Work Organisation of Ireland Limited T/A Irish Association of Social Workers Director: Frank Browne, Company Secretary: Billie Anne Johnston Registered in Dublin - Company No. 518634

Representing Social Work in Ireland since 1971 A Member of the International Federation of Social Workers